Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, November 23, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, |) |
|----------------------------------|---|
| LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General |) |
| of the State of Illinois, |) |
| |) |
| Complainant, |) |
| |) |
| VS. |) |
| |) |
| MONTALBANO BUILDERS, INC., |) |
| an Illinois corporation, |) |
| |) |
| Respondent. |) |

PCB No. 2010-20

(Enforcement - Water)

NOTICE OF SERVICE

TO: Anthony P. Montalbano Montalbano Builders, Inc.
Registered Agent 1801 S. Meyers Road, Suite 500 Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Complaint filed on October 15, 2009, was served on Mr. Anthony P. Montalbano. Attached is a copy of the Certified Mail.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

ZEMEHERET BEREKET-AB Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18th Flr. Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-3816

DATE: November 23, 2009

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, November 23, 2009

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10 • Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • Zemeheret Bereket-Ab Assistant Attorney General **Environmental Bureau** 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602



Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-154